

REVENUES

Charges for Services	Pay Date	Budget	12/31/2016	Year to Date	Variance
Multi-Family					
Cortez Village	1&7	44,800.00	0	0	-44,800.00
Waters Edge	3&9	40,220.00	0.00	0.00	-40,220.00
Single-Family					
t -2006	3&9	500.00	0.00	351.61	-500.00
nt-2007	3&9	1,000.00	0.00	686.10	-1,000.00
Total Charges for Services		86,520.00	0.00	1,037.71	-86,520.00
General Revenues					
Investment Income					
RJ TBA Program		130,000.00	0.00	25,941.47	-104,059.00
SBA		15.00	5.98	17.20	2.00
Total Investment Income		130,015.00	5.98	25,958.67	-104,056.00
Other Sources					
Contributions/refunds/principal repayments		300,000.00	0.00	0.00	-300,000.00
MF Fees BLHA III LLLP		0.00	25,000.00	55,500.00	55,500.00
CAP Gains Dist all Trusts		0.00	4.53	4.53	5.00
Total other sources		300,000.00	25,004.53	55,504.53	-244,495.00
Total Revenues		516,535.00	25,010.51	81,463.20	-435,072.00

EXPENDITURES

General Government	Budget	12/31/2016	Year to Date	Variance
Audit	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	6,000.00
Conference/Continuing Education	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	20,000.00
Financial Advisor	20,000.00	5,000.00	10,500.00	9,500.00
Legal/Administration	45,000.00	0.00	5,130.02	39,870.00
Membership Fees	4,000.00	0.00	2,580.00	1,420.00
Sadowski Education Fund	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00
FLALHFA	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
Advertising	5,000.00	0.00	799	4,201.00
Contingency	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00
Total	125,000.00	5,000.00	19,009.02	105,991.00
Housing and Urban Development	700,000.00	40,000.00	90,000.00	610,000.00
Total Expenditures	825,000.00	45,000.00	109,009.20	715,991.00

Operating Trust acct # 95930830 (income & expense trust)
12/1/2016-12/31/2016

	Month	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	269,177.47	251,648.78
Income	25,001.80	56,539.51
Expenses	-5,000.00	-19,009.02
Minus Transfers to DAP Trust	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous	0.00	0.00
Net increase (decrease)	20,001.80	37,530.49
Ending Balance	289,179.27	289,179.27

GNMA Purchase Trust acct # 202973000 (income trust)
12/1/2016-12/31/2016

	Month	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	276,221.19	250,279.72
GNMA sales proceeds	0.00	690,536.72
GNMA purchase price	0.00	-664,595.25
Minus Transfers to DAP Trust	0.00	0.00
Minus Trustee Fees	0.00	0.00
CAP Gain Div	1.69	1.69
Net increase (decrease)	1.69	25,943.16
Ending Balance	276,222.88	276,222.88

DAP Funding Trust acct # 202973001 (expense trust)
12/1/2016-12/31/2016

	Month	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	199,075.05	249,075.05
Contributions from IR Trust (income)	0.00	0.00
Contributions from GNMA/Operating Trusts (internal)	0.00	0.00
Minus DAP Loans Funded	-40,000.00	-90,000.00
Minus Trustee Fees	0.00	0.00
CAP Gain Div	1.04	1.04
Net increase (decrease)	-39,998.96	-89,998.96
Ending Balance	159,076.09	159,076.09

SBA Prime acct # 221421 (investment acct)
12/1/2016-12/31/2016

	Month	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	7,830.04	7,819.22
Fund B distribution	0	0.00
Interest Earned	5.98	17.20
Ending Balance	7,836.42	7,836.42

Net Position

	10/1/2016	12/31/2016
Cash & Cash Equivalents	751,004.00	724,478.00
Investments	7,819.00	7,836.00
Accounts Receivable	1,038.00	0.00
Net Position	759,861.00	732,314.00
Restricted Cash	249,075.00	184,076.00

Change in Net Position
as of 12/31/2016

REVENUES	Budget	Actual	Variance
Program Revenues			
Charges for Services	86,520.00	0.00	-86,520.00
General Revenues			
Investment Income	130,015.00	25,958.00	-104,057.00
Other Sources			
Contributions/refunds/principal repayments	300,000.00	0.00	-300,000.00
MF Fees	0.00	55,500.00	55,500.00
Cap Gains Dist all Trusts	0.00	5.00	5.00
Total Revenues	516,535.00	81,463.00	-435,072.00

EXPENDITURES	Budget	Actual	Variance
Program Expenses			
General Government	125,000.00	19,009.00	105,991.00
Housing and Urban Development	700,000.00	90,000.00	610,000.00
Total Expenditures	825,000.00	109,009.00	715,991.00

Change in Net Position -27,546.00

Restricted cash notation
25,000.00 for MF BLHA III LLLP
159,076.00 for DAP Trust